
10 01 00  Pima Accommodation District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

73,845.46$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

73,845.46$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

73,845.46$

0.00$
0.00
0.00

73,845.46$

442,379.54$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

442,379.54$
$
$

10 02 01  Tucson Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

13,250,754.58$

2,751,172.82$
0.00$

2,751,172.82$
16,001,927.40$

11,626,236.38$

-
-
-

11,626,236.38$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

24,876,990.96$

2,751,172.82$
0.00

2,751,172.82
27,628,163.78$

120,131,112.93$

16,513,642.35$
0.00$

16,513,642.35$
136,644,755.28$

$
$

10 02 06  Marana Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

3,045,290.10$

524,869.74$
0.00$

524,869.74$
3,570,159.84$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

3,045,290.10$

524,869.74$
0.00

524,869.74
3,570,159.84$

22,411,392.32$

3,150,478.63$
0.00$

3,150,478.63$
25,561,870.95$

$
$
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10 02 08  Flowing Wells Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

1,498,397.10$

86,934.36$
0.00$

86,934.36$
1,585,331.46$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

1,498,397.10$

86,934.36$
0.00

86,934.36
1,585,331.46$

14,810,566.33$

521,814.90$
0.00$

521,814.90$
15,332,381.23$

$
$

10 02 10  Amphitheater Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

2,411,807.89$

784,652.71$
0.00$

784,652.71$
3,196,460.60$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

2,411,807.89$

784,652.71$
0.00

784,652.71
3,196,460.60$

19,827,143.28$

4,709,800.16$
0.00$

4,709,800.16$
24,536,943.44$

$
$

10 02 12  Sunnyside Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

5,458,165.63$

191,826.41$
0.00$

191,826.41$
5,649,992.04$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

5,458,165.63$

191,826.41$
0.00

191,826.41
5,649,992.04$

38,444,297.33$

1,151,419.03$
0.00$

1,151,419.03$
39,595,716.36$

$
$
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10 02 13  Tanque Verde Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

192,715.19$

155,538.28$
0.00$

155,538.28$
348,253.47$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

192,715.19$

155,538.28$
0.00

155,538.28
348,253.47$

1,406,656.26$

933,603.10$
0.00$

933,603.10$
2,340,259.36$

$
$

10 02 15  Ajo Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

197,811.12$

11,333.03$
0.00$

11,333.03$
209,144.15$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

197,811.12$

11,333.03$
0.00

11,333.03
209,144.15$

1,187,341.64$

68,025.36$
0.00$

68,025.36$
1,255,367.00$

$
$

10 02 16  Catalina Foothills Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

612,654.50$

468,419.92$
0.00$

468,419.92$
1,081,074.42$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

612,654.50$

468,419.92$
0.00

468,419.92
1,081,074.42$

2,767,675.70$

2,811,644.16$
0.00$

2,811,644.16$
5,579,319.86$

$
$
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10 02 20  Vail Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

2,402,950.60$

336,681.95$
0.00$

336,681.95$
2,739,632.55$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

2,402,950.60$

336,681.95$
0.00

336,681.95
2,739,632.55$

22,727,324.29$

2,020,900.04$
0.00$

2,020,900.04$
24,748,224.33$

$
$

10 02 30  Sahuarita Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

678,700.66$

125,468.30$
0.00$

125,468.30$
804,168.96$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

678,700.66$

125,468.30$
0.00

125,468.30
804,168.96$

7,617,768.41$

753,111.00$
0.00$

753,111.00$
8,370,879.41$

$
$

10 02 40  Indian Oasis-Baboquivari Unified District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

419,303.10$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

419,303.10$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

419,303.10$

0.00$
0.00
0.00

419,303.10$

2,737,251.77$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

2,737,251.77$
$
$
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10 03 35  San Fernando Elementary District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

10,785.83$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

10,785.83$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

10,785.83$

0.00$
0.00
0.00

10,785.83$

64,740.89$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

64,740.89$
$
$

10 03 37  Empire Elementary District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

0.00$

101.46$
0.00$

101.46$
101.46$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

0.00$

101.46$
0.00

101.46
101.46$

0.00$

608.99$
0.00$

608.99$
608.99$

$
$

10 03 39  Continental Elementary District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

0.00$

113,033.48$
0.00$

113,033.48$
113,033.48$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

0.00$

113,033.48$
0.00

113,033.48
113,033.48$

0.00$

678,472.29$
0.00$

678,472.29$
678,472.29$

$
$

Arizona Department of Education
Equalization Assistance and Additional State Aid Detail Apportionment Date :

Page : of

SAIS APOR65-1

02/15/2009
Fiscal Year 2008 - 2009

Run Date : 2/10/2009

District
Monthly

Apportionment Advance
Monthly

Adjustment Current Payment
Year To Date

Total

5 7



10 03 44  Redington Elementary District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

2,627.63$

407.76$
0.00$

407.76$
3,035.39$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

2,627.63$

407.76$
0.00

407.76
3,035.39$

15,772.07$

2,447.55$
0.00$

2,447.55$
18,219.62$

$
$

10 03 51  Altar Valley Elementary District
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

420,646.80$

29,337.06$
0.00$

29,337.06$
449,983.86$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

420,646.80$

29,337.06$
0.00

29,337.06
449,983.86$

2,735,385.65$

176,092.80$
0.00$

176,092.80$
2,911,478.45$

$
$

10 08 11  Pima County JTED
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

267,433.32$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

267,433.32$

0.00$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

267,433.32$

0.00$
0.00
0.00

267,433.32$

6,526,113.50$

0.00$
0.00$
0.00$

6,526,113.50$
$
$
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Pima County Totals
Equalization Assistance
Additional State Aid

Secured Property
Unsecured Property

Subtotal
Total

30,943,889.51$

5,579,777.28$
0.00$

5,579,777.28$
36,523,666.79$

11,626,236.38$

-
-
-

0.00$

0.00$

0.00$
-

0.00$
0.00$

42,570,125.89$

5,579,777.28$
0.00

5,579,777.28
48,149,903.17$

263,852,921.91$

33,492,060.36$
0.00$

33,492,060.36$
297,344,982.27$

$
$
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